1)H.Lalfakzuala, Advocate 2) Laldinmawii, Social worker 3) St. Ramhmachhuanmawia,
Advocate 4) Vanlalhlupuii Fanai, Social worker . Out of all 40 cases taken up 11 cases were
settled and 22 cases were disposed. The value of all cases settled at the hearing was
Rs.2,870,000/- ( twenty eight lakh seventy thousand) only.

3) Jail Visit/Legal Aid Clinic at District Jail, Lawngtlai on 18th
December, 2024. Resource person-Shri C.Lalremsanga, Judicial
Magistrate First Class.

The authority conducted Jail Visit on 18th December, 2024. At the time of visit, there